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Name

Mizrahi
Tefahot
Registration
Company
Ltd.

Empisa
Holdings,
Limited
Partnership

Phoenix
Pension
and
Provident
Ltd.

PHOENIX
INSURANCE
LTD.

Harel
Pension
and
Provident
Ltd.

HAREL
INSURANCE
COMPANY
LTD.

Shlomo
Tamir

ID/Company
No./Partnership

No.

510422249

540312899

513026484

520023185

512267592

520004078

043305689

Address

7
Jabotinsky,
Ramat
Gan,
5252007

8 Ariel
Sharon, Or
Yehuda

53 Derech
HaShalom,
Givatayim

53 Derech
HaShalom,
Givatayim

3 Aba
Hillel,
Ramat
Gan,
5211802

3 Aba
Hillel,
Ramat
Gan,
5211802

2169, Bnei
Brak

Security
Number
on the
Stock
Exchange

1083484

1083484

1083484

1083484

1083484

1083484

1083484

Type of

Shares

and Par
Value

Ordinary
share of
0.01 NIS
par
value

Ordinary
share of
0.01 NIS
par
value

Ordinary
share of
0.01 NIS
par
value

Ordinary
share of
0.01 NIS
par
value

Ordinary
share of
0.01 NIS
par
value

Ordinary
share of
0.01 NIS
par
value

Ordinary
share of
0.01 NIS

Number of
Shares

154,841,778

(including
dormant
shares)

34,850,000

1,123,000

27,000

336,341

479,190

11,019

Held as
Trustee?

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No
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par
value

Total 191,668,328



