This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer



## PARTNER COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LTD.

**Shareholders Register as of 31.07.2025** 

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

Name	ID/Company No./Partnership No.	Address	Security Number on the Stock Exchange	Type of Shares and Par Value	Number of Shares	Held as Trustee?
Mizrahi Tefahot Registration Company Ltd.	510422249	7 Jabotinsky, Ramat Gan, 5252007	1083484	Ordinary share of 0.01 NIS par value	154,841,778 (including dormant shares)	Yes
Empisa Holdings, Limited Partnership	540312899	8 Ariel Sharon, Or Yehuda	1083484	Ordinary share of 0.01 NIS par value	34,850,000	No
Phoenix Pension and Provident Ltd.	513026484	53 Derech HaShalom, Givatayim	1083484	Ordinary share of 0.01 NIS par value	1,123,000	No
PHOENIX INSURANCE LTD.	520023185	53 Derech HaShalom, Givatayim	1083484	Ordinary share of 0.01 NIS par value	27,000	No
Harel Pension and Provident Ltd.	512267592	3 Aba Hillel, Ramat Gan, 5211802	1083484	Ordinary share of 0.01 NIS par value	336,341	No
HAREL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.	520004078	3 Aba Hillel, Ramat Gan, 5211802	1083484	Ordinary share of 0.01 NIS par value	479,190	No
Shlomo Tamir	043305689	2169, Bnei Brak	1083484	Ordinary share of 0.01 NIS	11,019	No

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

				par value		
Total	191,668,328					